## Town of Thompson's Station Board of Mayor and Aldermen Special Session Meeting Agenda March 26, 2019

## **Meeting Called To Order**

## **New Business:**

1. Resolution 2019-009: A Resolution Of The Town Of Thompson's Station, Tennessee To Approve An Employment Agreement With The New Town Administrator.

Documents:

2019.03.21 MCLAWHON CONTRACT RESOLUTION.PDF EMPLOYMENT CONTRACT FINAL.PDF

## Adjourn

This meeting will be held at 6:00 p.m. at Thompson's Station Community Center 1555 Thompson's Station Road West